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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 $Ciaran Johnson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 6:14
2 Sam Wardle Bolton Tri Club 6:16
3 Liam Doherty Bolton United Harriers & Ac 6:22
4 Sam Brooks Bury Athletic Club 6:37
5 K McInery Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:42
6 Kyle Anderson Moston & District H & Ac 6:44
7 W Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:45
8 $Edward Moulden Unattached 6:45
9 JakeWalker Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:48
10 Josh Wilkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:49
11 Josh Boyle Hyndburn Ac 6:50
12 Harris Weston Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:50
13 Kieron Lee Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:52
14 Jacob Slough Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:52
15 E Radcliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:58
16 Alex Taylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac 7:03
17 Ethan Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:05
18 Oliver Murray Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:05
19 Matthew Lee Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:08
20 RamelWalker Moston & District H & Ac 7:11
21 CallumSmith Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:15
22 James Black Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:16
23 Matthw Brindle Horwich R M I Harriers 7:18
24 NiallLatham Hyndburn Ac 7:24

25 J Stephens Moston & District H & Ac 7:24
26 SamPope Hyndburn Ac 7:24
27 Bradley Just Hyndburn Ac 7:24
28 H Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:27
29 David King Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:31
30 PGallagher Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:32
31 J Klusiatis Bury Athletic Club 7:32
32 Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:34
33 Jim Casson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:38
34 Mathew Toman Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:41
35 $Damon Metcalfe Pendle Athletic Club 7:42
36 Harley Place Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:47
37 Tom Unsworth Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:50
38 $Theo Rowan Pendle Athletic Club 7:52
39 DanielMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 7:59
40 Lorcan Hart Chorley Harriers 8:02
41 Joshua Lomax Horwich R M I Harriers 8:02
42 Max Dacre Horwich R M I Harriers 8:05
43 Dylan Ross Hyndburn Ac 8:08
44 Ben Keeley Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:43
45 Alex Kilnshaw Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:05
46 MasonMellett Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9:10
47 David Green Bury Athletic Club 11:05

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18 — 4 K McInery 6 W Atkinson 8 Josh Wilkinson
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34 — 10 Harris Weston 11 Kieron Lee 13 E Radcliffe
3 Moston & District H & Ac 46 — 5 Kyle Anderson 18 RamelWalker 23 J Stephens
4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 51 — 15 Ethan Jones 17 Matthew Lee 19 CallumSmith
5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 54 — 7 Jake Walker 12 Jacob Slough 35 Daniel Moore
6 Hyndburn Ac 55 — 9 Josh Boyle 22 NiallLatham 24 SamPope
7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 64 — 2 Liam Doherty 20 James Black 42 Mason Mellett
8 Bury Athletic Club 75 — 3 Sam Brooks 29 J Klusiatis 43 David Green
9 Horwich R M I Harriers 96 — 21 Matthw Brindle 37 Joshua Lomax 38 Max Dacre

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 E Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:07
2 Courtny Riley Leigh Harriers & Ac 6:56
3 K Thompson Moston & District H & Ac 6:57
4 C Waddington Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:00
5 Beatrice Toman Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:00
6 Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:09
7 SWilliamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:11
8 Olivia Kearney Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:12
9 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:13
10 MillieHill Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:13
11 G Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:15
12 Bethany Heaton Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:19
13 Holly Brookes Chorley Harriers 7:21
14 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:28
15 Kerry Wallwork Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:29
16 Maisie Vernon Horwich R M I Harriers 7:29
17 Alexa McTiffin Hyndburn Ac 7:29
18 B McKensie Horwich R M I Harriers 7:31
19 NiamhNugent Rochdale Harriers & Ac 7:32
20 V Collier Moston & District H & Ac 7:35
21 M Stevenson Moston & District H & Ac 7:41
22 ElleMorrison Oldham & Royton H & Ac 7:43
23 IsobelDean Horwich R M I Harriers 7:44
24 Alfi Farrell Moston & District H & Ac 7:44
25 KatieClark Hyndburn Ac 7:44
26 Robyn Taylor Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:46
27 Beth Rigby Bury Athletic Club 7:48
28 J Drinkwater Moston & District H & Ac 7:50
29 Olivia Stones Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:50

30 Jessica Nelson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:57
31 MegFarrimond Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:57
32 FionaGilmour Bury Athletic Club 7:59
33 S McLarence Horwich R M I Harriers 8:00
34 EsmePearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:00
35 J Howarth Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:00
36 AmeliaDonohoe Moston & District H & Ac 8:03
37 MillieClark Hyndburn Ac 8:03
38 Eve Hutchinson Hyndburn Ac 8:05
39 TCullan Bury Athletic Club 8:07
40 EllaPrice Horwich R M I Harriers 8:07
41 G Rickard Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:09
42 Nat Armstrong Horwich R M I Harriers 8:15
43 A McLarence Horwich R M I Harriers 8:16
44 AllenCartwrigh Bury Athletic Club 8:17
45 K Wainright Horwich R M I Harriers 8:18
46 Freya Swanson Leigh Harriers & Ac 8:19
47 Rebecca James Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:24
48 O Bannister Horwich R M I Harriers 8:25
49 EllieDacre Horwich R M I Harriers 8:27
50 HannahChattle Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:30
51 EllieGaunt Bury Athletic Club 8:34
52 PhoebeHulme Leigh Harriers & Ac 8:37
53 Lucy Ault Horwich R M I Harriers 8:37
54 A Priestley Bury Athletic Club 8:45
55 Charlotte Mort Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:50
56 A Broadbent Hyndburn Ac 8:51
57 K Anderson Moston & District H & Ac 8:53
58 $Lauren Quarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 9:14

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16 — 4 C Waddington 5 Beatrice Toman 7 SWilliamson
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 23 — 6 Cerys Jones 8 Olivia Kearney 9 Katie Oakley
3 Moston & District H & Ac 44 — 3 K Thompson 20 V Collier 21 M Stevenson
4 Horwich R M I Harriers 57 — 16 Maisie Vernon 18 B McKensie 23 Isobel Dean
5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 62 — 2 Courtny Riley 29 Olivia Stones 31 Meg Farrimond
6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 76 — 1 E Greenwood 34 Esme Pearse 41 G Rickard
7 Hyndburn Ac 79 — 17 Alexa McTiffin 25 Katie Clark 37 MillieClark
8 Bury Athletic Club 98 — 27 Beth Rigby 32 FionaGilmour 39 TCullan
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

Pos Name Club Time
1 FergusTallon Chorley Ac 10:33
2 C Brown Oldham & Royton H & Ac 10:49
3 L Thompson Moston & District H & Ac 10:50
4 N Townsend Horwich R M I Harriers 10:57
5 Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:13
6 Joseph Howe Horwich R M I Harriers 11:14
7 D Whitlock Chorley Harriers 11:25
8 D Howarth Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:44
9 Robert Jeffers Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:48
10 C Colleavy Oldham & Royton H & Ac 11:49
11 JackHindle Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:54
12 C Davidson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:58
13 WilliamMurray Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:03
14 W Moynihan Hyndburn Ac 12:04
15 Will Townsend Horwich R M I Harriers 12:07
16 Matthew Ball Horwich R M I Harriers 12:08
17 Ashley Rogers Chorley Harriers 12:12

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

18 Jake Broughton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:26
19 C Critchley Horwich R M I Harriers 12:26
20 Alex Latham Chorley Harriers 12:27
21 Luke Brierley Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:28
22 Lewis Thirsk Rochdale Harriers & Ac 13:00
23 SamDean Horwich R M I Harriers 13:00
24 Danny Sumner Hyndburn Ac 13:06
25 CallumRoss Hyndburn Ac 13:10
26 Ben Hedley Hyndburn Ac 13:13
27 NickMagee Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:27
28 HEBeckett Clayton Le Moors Harriers 13:28
29 WilliamBeavan Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:32
30 NBillington Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:54
31 M Roberts Hyndburn Ac 14:27
32 JamesRiley Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:22
33 MattFaulkner Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:17
34 James Kramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:13

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 25 — 5 Robert Blow 9 Robert Jeffers 11 Jack Hindle
2 Horwich R M I Harriers 25 — 4 N Townsend 6 Joseph Howe 15 Will Townsend
3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 33 — 2 C Brown 10 C Colleavy 21 Luke Brierley
4 Chorley Harriers 44 — 7 D Whitlock 17 Ashley Rogers 20 Alex Latham
5 Hyndburn Ac 63 — 14 W Moynihan 24 Danny Sumner 25 Callum Ross

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 $Beth Donnelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 11:10
2 Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:15
3 ChristieCook Bury Athletic Club 11:26
4 LeahPeploe Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:33
5 $Alisha Johnson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11:40
6 MeganSolomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:41
7 Phoebe Howe Horwich R M I Harriers 11:42
8 RFlanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:51
9 $DaniThompson Wigan & District H & Ac 12:00
10 Sinad Bent Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:02
11 H Alderson Bury Athletic Club 12:19
12 $Beth Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12:24
13 EleanorBoyle Bury Athletic Club 12:33
14 Lucy Moore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 12:40
15 Isabella Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:44
16 Sophie Myers Horwich R M I Harriers 12:45
17 MollyMerrick Bolton Tri Club 12:48
18 SophieHill Moston & District H & Ac 12:51
19 EmNicholson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:54
20 GShelmerdine Horwich R M I Harriers 12:55
21 Moira Davies Bolton Tri Club 12:58
22 Katrina Steele Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:02
23 A Davies Moston & District H & Ac 13:05
24 Rebecca Bevan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:07

25 ENicholson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:10
26 K Buckingham Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:25
27 $Alex Quarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13:29
28 FinnualaHart Chorley Harriers 13:33
29 HWilliams Hyndburn Ac 13:34
30 JennySmalley Bury Athletic Club 13:36
31 MarthaGill Horwich R M I Harriers 13:37
32 EllieDonohoe Moston & District H & Ac 13:42
33 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:43
34 Lucy Dillon Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:45
35 Zara Brunins Bolton Tri Club 13:47
36 HeidiWalker Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:49
37 Meghan Adamson Chorley Harriers 13:53
38 HO’Malley Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:54
39 MollieNeary Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:04
40 Chloe Lowe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:12
41 EmmaShepherd Preston Harriers & Ac 14:14
42 PollyPearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:28
43 Sade Kenyon Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:28
44 NicolaBamber Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:27
45 JMcLaughlin Horwich R M I Harriers 15:33
46 Natassia Dawe Horwich R M I Harriers 15:48
47 Rebecca Orrell Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:13

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 19 — 2 Christie Cook 8 H Alderson 9 Eleanor Boyle
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21 — 4 MeganSolomon 6 R Flanagan 11 Isabella Lewis
3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 25 — 3 Leah Peploe 7 Sinad Bent 15 EmNicholson
4 Horwich R M I Harriers 33 — 5 Phoebe Howe 12 Sophie Myers 16 G Shelmerdine
5 Moston & District H & Ac 60 — 14 SophieHill 19 A Davies 27 EllieDonohoe
6 Bolton Tri Club 60 — 13 Molly Merrick 17 Moira Davies 30 Zara Brunins
7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 60 — 1 Sally Searson 22 K Buckingham 37 Polly Pearse
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Adam Howard Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:40
2 $Ben Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13:10
3 Ryan Moore Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:23
4 $Luke Towers Liverpool Harriers 13:24
5 $Jack Crabtree E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 13:33
6 JakeCopeman Burnley AC 13:52
7 Adam Howarth Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:59
8 $DanielQuarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14:06
9 SimonWalker Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:13
10 LiamMoore Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:18
11 Ryan Sciacca Chorley Ac 14:20
12 Andy Keat Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:20
13 Danny Walsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:23
14 Jack Walsh Rochdale Harriers & Ac 14:26
15 $Jack Donnelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 14:28
16 Jack Garmory Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:34
17 Adam Sciacca Chorley Ac 14:37
18 Adam Jamson Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:44
19 NMilligan Bury Athletic Club 14:46
20 M Matcalf Moston & District H & Ac 14:49
21 Jack Brown Bury Athletic Club 14:51

22 Ben Johnson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 14:52
23 $NengWildman Pendle Athletic Club 14:52
24 Will Grimshaw Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:58
25 H Scourfield Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15:03
26 Alton Fowler Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:09
27 Chris Mann Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15:17
28 Alex Rawcliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:19
29 Ryan Bradshaw Burnley AC 15:34
30 LiamPhillips Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:36
31 Joseph Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:43
32 Arron Simpson Burnley AC 16:09
33 Alex Hill Moston & District H & Ac 16:11
34 Chris Slessor Bolton United Harriers & Ac 16:17
35 Liam Mathews Bolton United Harriers & Ac 16:21
36 SamUllah Rochdale Harriers & Ac 16:22
37 Michael Gately Bury Athletic Club 16:33
38 George Banks Hyndburn Ac 16:38
39 ThomasKramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac 16:42
40 WilliamBanks Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:23
41 Jake Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:56
42 LiamMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 20:30

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac 12 — 2 Ryan Moore 4 Adam Howarth 6 Liam Moore
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 24 — 5 Simon Walker 8 Andy Keat 11 Jack Garmory
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 51 — 9 Danny Walsh 20 Alton Fowler 22 Alex Rawcliffe
4 Burnley AC 52 — 3 JakeCopeman 23 Ryan Bradshaw 26 Arron Simpson
5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 57 — 10 Jack Walsh 17 Ben Johnson 30 SamUllah
6 Bury Athletic Club 61 — 14 NMilligan 16 Jack Brown 31 Michael Gately

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 S Johnson Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:32
2 Megan Davies Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:48
3 Katie Buckley Bury Athletic Club 15:14
4 Georgina Leck Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:46
5 $ImogenPierce Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15:55
6 Bethany Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:04
7 MollieNuttall Bolton United Harriers & Ac 16:12
8 LWilliamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:19
9 Rosie Graham Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:21
10 $NatThompson Wigan & District H & Ac 16:42
11 J Davison Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:47
12 Amber Hicks Moston & District H & Ac 17:01
13 EmmaWiggans Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17:07
14 MollyBroome Chorley Harriers 17:09
15 CaitlinCole Bury Athletic Club 17:30
16 ESagarHesketh Hyndburn Ac 17:42

17 TColderley Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:52
18 D Darbyshire Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:57
19 N Richardson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 18:11
20 LO’Malley Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:11
21 N Taylor-Lyons Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:26
22 Beth Greenwood Rochdale Harriers & Ac 18:46
23 Natalie Dawson Bury Athletic Club 19:01
24 Leah Nelson Chorley Harriers 19:09
25 Jessie Scott Chorley Harriers 19:12
26 Tasha Christoe Moston & District H & Ac 19:16
27 Alice Gardner Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:35
28 Katrina Conroy Bury Athletic Club 19:36
29 EmilyDutton Leigh Harriers & Ac 19:40
30 FionaSteele Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:47
31 SophieThirsk Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:56
32 V Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:57
33 Louise Chan Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 20:33

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Leigh Harriers & Ac 10 — 1 S Johnson 4 Georgina Leck 5 Bethany Jones
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28 — 2 Megan Davies 7 L Williamson 19 N Taylor-Lyons
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 33 — 8 Rosie Graham 9 J Davison 16 D Darbyshire
4 Bury Athletic Club 37 — 3 Katie Buckley 13 CaitlinCole 21 Natalie Dawson
5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 42 — 6 MollieNuttall 11 EmmaWiggans 25 Alice Gardner
6 Chorley Harriers 57 — 12 Molly Broome 22 Leah Nelson 23 Jessie Scott
7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 66 — 17 N Richardson 20 Beth Greenwood29 Sophie Thirsk
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Joe Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:11
2 Chris Mathews Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:24
3 Luke Betts Chorley Ac 17:33
4 Joe Moores Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:38
5 Robert Warner Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:42
6 Danny Johnson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:22
7 Alan McKeown Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:32
8 $Marcus Quarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 18:34
9 ElliotWylie Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:04
10 DominicWalton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:07
11 Zac Howe Horwich R M I Harriers 19:13
12 DMcIlmunn Moston & District H & Ac 19:20

13 Anthony Dalton Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:27
14 Jason Orrell Leigh Harriers & Ac 19:36
15 J Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:39
16 W Worrall Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:46
17 Ryan Downs Chorley Harriers 19:55
18 S Entwistle Chorley Harriers 20:03
19 Tom Belcher Chorley Harriers 20:18
20 David Murray Moston & District H & Ac 20:20
21 Dave Simpson Bury Athletic Club 20:24
22 K Monaghan Blackburn Harriers & Ac 20:57
23 RobertHill Moston & District H & Ac 20:58
24 Alex Grimes Chorley Harriers 21:11
25 CallumMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26:17

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13 — 1 Joe Johnston 4 Joe Moores 8 ElliotWylie
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14 — 2 Chris Mathews 5 Robert Warner 7 Alan McKeown
3 Chorley Harriers 51 — 16 Ryan Downs 17 S Entwistle 18 Tom Belcher
4 Moston & District H & Ac 52 — 11 DMcIlmunn 19 David Murray 22 RobertHill

Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Anna Lupton L 1 Radcliffe Ac 19:29
2 Lindsy Brindle L 2 Horwich R M I Harriers 19:51
3 Katie Trickett L 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 20:09
4 Liz Proctor L35 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:26
5 EmmaPerrin L 5 Horwich R M I Harriers 20:26
6 OrielHardman L 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:43
7 JackiRedmayne L35 2 Chorley Harriers 21:07
8 Sarah Yeomans L 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:28
9 Katie Geelan L35 3 Bury Athletic Club 21:39
10 MaryA TAguera L 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 21:46
11 $EileenSumner L40 1 Unattached 21:53
12 NicolaKing L35 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:56
13 Amy Riley L 13 Leigh Harriers & Ac 21:58
14 H Jackson L 14 Bolton Tri Club 21:59
15 MicheleDevine L 15 Horwich R M I Harriers 22:04
16 Josefa Terim L35 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 22:17
17 JoanneHaslam L35 6 Darwen Dashers Rc 22:21
18 Jane Hodkinson L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:25
19 $Alison Patrick L 19 Warrington 22:33
20 H Corbishley L 20 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22:33
21 Jackie Taylor L40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:36
22 NicolaRaby L 22 Chorley Harriers 22:54
23 S Staveley L45 2 Burnden Road Runners 23:08
24 Sharon McGuire L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:20
25 A Crabtree L40 4 Chorley Harriers 23:24
26 J Shaw L40 5 Darwen Dashers Rc 23:25
27 S Tattersall L 27 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:25
28 P Abernethy L40 6 Radcliffe Ac 23:26
29 Brenda Wane L45 3 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 23:26
30 SueHopkins L 30 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 23:32
31 Jane Murphy L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:42
32 Lesley Fisher L50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 23:48
33 Katie Taylor L 33 Bury Athletic Club 24:05
34 REllison L 34 Radcliffe Ac 24:17
35 JanNeedham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:25
36 Butterworth-Co L40 8 Darwen Dashers Rc 24:27
37 $Kathy Winrow L45 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 24:30

38 Anna Blomfield L45 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:35
39 Tracy Ireland L40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:52
40 Lyndsey Carter L 40 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 24:59
41 A Rampley L40 10 Radcliffe Ac 25:14
42 Sarah Roberts L35 7 Darwen Dashers Rc 25:27
43 CCollinson L35 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 25:27
44 A Eckersley L 44 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 25:31
45 Grace Conroy L 45 Bury Athletic Club 25:32
46 D Winterburn L40 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 25:40
47 M Fairclough L 47 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 26:03
48 Kath Davies L45 6 Radcliffe Ac 26:20
49 Chris Deasey L45 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26:23
50 Carole Baines L45 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 26:27
51 Caroline Boyle L40 12 Bury Athletic Club 26:33
52 NatalieMurphy L40 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:36
53 Anne Solomon L40 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:40
54 Jenny Gibson L 54 Bury Athletic Club 26:44
55 JanineKnight L35 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 26:46
56 Alix McDermott L 56 Bury Athletic Club 26:51
57 PamelaHudson L55 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 26:54
58 JanBuckingham L45 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 26:55
59 Beryl Buckley L60 1 Glossopdale Harriers 26:55
60 $Faye Holden L 60 Pendle Athletic Club 27:15
61 E Wadsworth L50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:22
62 Chris Burke L50 3 Darwen Dashers Rc 27:54
63 Marjorie Leigh L60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 28:18
64 Anglea Bell L40 15 Radcliffe Ac 28:41
65 A Kilnshaw L 65 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:46
66 CSegnateli L45 10 Darwen Dashers Rc 29:20
67 Joanne Walsh L40 16 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 29:33
68 Eva Tuer L35 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 29:47
69 C Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:03
70 B Robinson L65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 30:12
71 Amanda Thirsk L40 17 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 31:50
72 Anne Hewitt L60 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:20

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Horwich R M I Harriers 21 — 2 Lindsy Brindle 5 EmmaPerrin 14 Michele Devine
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47 — 11 Nicola King 17 Jane Hodkinson 19 Jackie Taylor
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 48 — 8 Sarah Yeomans 18 H Corbishley 22 Sharon McGuire
4 Chorley Harriers 50 — 7 Jacki Redmayne 20 Nicola Raby 23 A Crabtree
5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 50 — 4 Liz Proctor 6 Oriel Hardman 40 CCollinson
6 Radcliffe Ac 59 — 1 Anna Lupton 26 P Abernethy 32 REllison
7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 65 — 10 MaryA TAguera 27 Brenda Wane 28 Sue Hopkins
8 Darwen Dashers Rc 74 — 16 Joanne Haslam 24 J Shaw 34 Butterworth-Co
9 Bury Athletic Club 82 — 9 Katie Geelan 31 Katie Taylor 42 Grace Conroy

10 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 83 — 15 Josefa Terim 33 Jan Needham 35 Anna Blomfield
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Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Liz Proctor L35 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:26
2 JackiRedmayne L35 2 Chorley Harriers 21:07
3 Katie Geelan L35 3 Bury Athletic Club 21:39
4 $EileenSumner L40 1 Unattached 21:53
5 NicolaKing L35 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:56
6 Josefa Terim L35 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 22:17
7 JoanneHaslam L35 6 Darwen Dashers Rc 22:21
8 Jane Hodkinson L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:25
9 Jackie Taylor L40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:36
10 S Staveley L45 2 Burnden Road Runners 23:08
11 Sharon McGuire L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:20
12 A Crabtree L40 4 Chorley Harriers 23:24
13 J Shaw L40 5 Darwen Dashers Rc 23:25
14 P Abernethy L40 6 Radcliffe Ac 23:26
15 Brenda Wane L45 3 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 23:26
16 Jane Murphy L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:42
17 Lesley Fisher L50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 23:48
18 JanNeedham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:25
19 Butterworth-Co L40 8 Darwen Dashers Rc 24:27
20 $Kathy Winrow L45 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 24:30
21 Anna Blomfield L45 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:35
22 Tracy Ireland L40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:52
23 A Rampley L40 10 Radcliffe Ac 25:14
24 Sarah Roberts L35 7 Darwen Dashers Rc 25:27

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

25 CCollinson L35 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 25:27
26 D Winterburn L40 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 25:40
27 Kath Davies L45 6 Radcliffe Ac 26:20
28 Chris Deasey L45 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26:23
29 Carole Baines L45 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 26:27
30 Caroline Boyle L40 12 Bury Athletic Club 26:33
31 NatalieMurphy L40 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:36
32 Anne Solomon L40 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:40
33 JanineKnight L35 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 26:46
34 PamelaHudson L55 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 26:54
35 JanBuckingham L45 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 26:55
36 Beryl Buckley L60 1 Glossopdale Harriers 26:55
37 E Wadsworth L50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:22
38 Chris Burke L50 3 Darwen Dashers Rc 27:54
39 Marjorie Leigh L60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 28:18
40 Anglea Bell L40 15 Radcliffe Ac 28:41
41 CSegnateli L45 10 Darwen Dashers Rc 29:20
42 Joanne Walsh L40 16 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 29:33
43 Eva Tuer L35 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 29:47
44 C Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:03
45 B Robinson L65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 30:12
46 Amanda Thirsk L40 17 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 31:50
47 Anne Hewitt L60 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:20

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19 — 4 Nicola King 7 Jane Hodkinson 8 Jackie Taylor
2 Darwen Dashers Rc 36 — 6 Joanne Haslam 12 J Shaw 18 Butterworth-Co
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 41 — 5 Josefa Terim 17 Jan Needham 19 Anna Blomfield
4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 55 — 1 Liz Proctor 23 CCollinson 31 Janine Knight
5 Radcliffe Ac 59 — 13 P Abernethy 21 A Rampley 25 Kath Davies
6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 59 — 10 Sharon McGuire 20 Tracy Ireland 29 Natalie Murphy
7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 78 — 14 Brenda Wane 27 Carole Baines 37 Marjorie Leigh

Race 4 - Under 17 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Laura Riches Leigh Harriers & Ac 19:31
2 Beckie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 20:18
3 C Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:24
4 J Augsburger Oldham & Royton H & Ac 21:58
5 ElizabethLee Leigh Harriers & Ac 22:04
6 Andrea Baker Oldham & Royton H & Ac 24:19

7 Alison Walsh Bury Athletic Club 24:30
8 H Broughton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24:32
9 R Shorrock Blackburn Harriers & Ac 25:28
10 Alicia Moss Moston & District H & Ac 25:52
11 I Crabtree Chorley Harriers 27:29
12 EmmaHook Oldham & Royton H & Ac 29:47

Race 4 - Under 17 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13 — 2 Beckie Taylor 3 C Atkinson 8 H Broughton
2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 22 — 4 J Augsburger 6 Andrea Baker 12 EmmaHook

Race 4 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 OrielHardman L 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:43
2 Amy Riley L 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac 21:58
3 Grace Conroy L 3 Bury Athletic Club 25:32
4 Jenny Gibson L 4 Bury Athletic Club 26:44
5 Alix McDermott L 5 Bury Athletic Club 26:51

Race 4 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 12 — 3 Grace Conroy 4 Jenny Gibson 5 Alix McDermott



Sport
SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 18th November 2009

Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 $NickLeigh Altrincham 36:25
2 M Proctor Rochdale Harriers & Ac 36:52
3 MattNuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 37:02
4 $MalcEadie V40 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 37:28
5 Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:48
6 $CharliePass Wesham Road Runners & Ac 37:53
7 $Dave Lockett V40 3 Salford Harriers 37:56
8 $Marc Tillotson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 37:58
9 Gareth Booth Horwich R M I Harriers 38:07
10 Tony Battersby Leigh Harriers & Ac 38:14
11 Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:22
12 PaulGuinan V40 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 38:27
13 Mark Aspinall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:34
14 Ashley Holt Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:38
15 Joe Kelly Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:44
16 $David Townsend V40 5 WiganPhoenix 38:46
17 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:00
18 $Gareth Briggs Staffs Moorland 39:13
19 PhilFoster V45 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac 39:34
20 $Jordan Burke Unattached 39:48
21 DaidEdmondson V40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:01
22 Keith Johnston Chorley Harriers 40:09
23 Fraser Jardine Bolton United Harriers & Ac 40:12
24 SimonFord Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 40:12
25 Steve Duxbury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:19
26 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & Ac 40:35
27 Ray Lees V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:45
28 Keith Thomas V50 1 Burnden Road Runners 40:51
29 Dan Eckersley Burnley AC 40:59
30 SimnParkinson Horwich R M I Harriers 41:04
31 $TomPowell Trafford AC 41:14
32 Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:23
33 A Goulding V40 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac 41:26
34 Yerle Benoit Bolton United Harriers & Ac 41:34
35 Andy Staveley V45 3 Burnden Road Runners 41:37
36 Steve Nolan V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers 41:38
37 Brian Shaw V40 8 Darwen Dashers Rc 41:41
38 Adrian Harris V50 2 Radcliffe Ac 41:48
39 Richard Stott V50 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:10
40 MSolomon V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:35
41 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & Ac 42:36
42 Danny Maynard Blackburn Harriers & Ac 42:37
43 $Phil Scarr Rochdale Harriers & Ac 42:38
44 Pete Bates V50 4 Bury Athletic Club 42:45
45 Mark France V45 5 Darwen Dashers Rc 42:47
46 John Knowles Burnden Road Runners 42:49
47 Paul Leary V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 42:50
48 JohnCook V50 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 42:52
49 Gary Pearse V40 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 42:55
50 Peter Chan V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:00
51 Andy Arnold Leigh Harriers & Ac 43:08
52 S Greenwood Rochdale Harriers & Ac 43:13
53 Stewart Jones V50 6 Burnden Road Runners 43:19
54 PhilIddon Chorley Harriers 43:20
55 AndyMilligan V40 11 Bury Athletic Club 43:23
56 Paul Archer V40 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:25
57 Mark Riches V45 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:27
58 D Grimshaw V40 13 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 43:40
59 MalcChristie V45 9 Chorley Harriers 43:41
60 Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 43:54
61 Alan Life V40 14 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:04
62 MarkAlmond V40 15 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:06
63 TomGosling Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:08
64 Jon Lane Rochdale Harriers & Ac 44:18
65 Troy Topping V45 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 44:37
66 Graham Shaw V50 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:41
67 DavidSmith V40 16 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 44:43
68 David Bartlett Radcliffe Ac 44:47
69 Chris Maher V40 17 Bolton Tri Club 44:52
70 MikeCrook V60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 45:03
71 Andy Duffy V45 11 Burnden Road Runners 45:07
72 $Rus Derbyshire V50 8 Salford Harriers 45:10
73 PeterMulleady V45 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 45:13
74 Neil McGraw Glossopdale Harriers 45:15
75 John Indricks Leigh Harriers & Ac 45:18
76 $Ian Berry Unattached 45:19
77 Simon Townsend V45 13 Chorley Ac 45:33
78 Barry Mitchell V60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:39
79 $Liam Browne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 45:52
80 Chris Whitlock V40 18 Chorley Harriers 46:03
81 Rufus Bennett V40 19 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:19
82 Terry Gardiner V45 14 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:23
83 ColinDavies V40 20 Bolton Tri Club 46:24
84 Andrew Doyle V40 21 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 46:29

85 DMcConville V45 15 Bury Athletic Club 46:36
86 PaulWareing V45 16 Chorley Ac 46:37
87 $BillyMartin Salford Harriers 46:38
88 Dan Edwards Chorley Harriers 46:46
89 MikeCunliffe V40 22 Radcliffe Ac 46:53
90 DMcCarrick Leigh Harriers & Ac 46:54
91 Shaun Moran V50 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:56
92 MarkWalker V40 23 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 46:57
93 SimonSmith V40 24 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 46:59
94 K McGilvray V55 3 Radcliffe Ac 47:06
95 Richard Taylor V40 25 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47:09
96 SimonFox V45 17 Darwen Dashers Rc 47:11
97 NormanEames V60 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 47:11
98 Trevor Mayren V50 10 Bolton Tri Club 47:24
99 $Martin Kerry V45 18 Blackburn Road Runners 47:36
100 $P Derbyshire Unattached 47:39
101 Nigel Shaw V60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 47:41
102 Ian Crabtree V40 26 Chorley Harriers 47:46
103 IanHodkinson V45 19 Bolton Tri Club 47:47
104 Steve Houghton Bolton United Harriers & Ac 48:00
105 David Herne V45 20 Chorley Harriers 48:13
106 Pete Lyons V60 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 48:14
107 $Gary Banks V45 21 Unattached 48:14
108 John Lee V40 27 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:15
109 JamesHickie V50 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:19
110 Steve Hamer V50 12 Radcliffe Ac 48:24
111 C Waterworth V50 13 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:35
112 PeterRamsdale V50 14 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:40
113 Dave Abernethy V40 28 Radcliffe Ac 48:42
114 Les Smalley V40 29 Bury Athletic Club 48:46
115 Mark Lysycia V45 22 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:48
116 GrahamHook V40 30 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 48:52
117 MarkGornall Leigh Harriers & Ac 48:55
118 Andy Howarth V40 31 Leigh Harriers & Ac 48:58
119 David Taylor V45 23 Chorley Ac 49:04
120 MO’rielly V50 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:08
121 G Schofield V55 4 Chorley Harriers 49:10
122 Steve Leak V45 24 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:13
123 John Barber V50 16 Glossopdale Harriers 49:18
124 Steve Foster V45 25 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:23
125 DonNichol V50 17 Burnden Road Runners 49:29
126 PeterBland V60 6 Horwich R M I Harriers 49:35
127 H Minorczyk V60 7 Chorley Ac 49:43
128 JohnMayall V45 26 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:46
129 Garry Baines V50 18 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:57
130 Chris Povey Bolton United Harriers & Ac 50:03
131 Rick Cordwell Chorley Ac 50:16
132 MarkWilliams V40 32 Radcliffe Ac 50:25
133 S Christie Moston & District H & Ac 50:32
134 Craig Bradbury Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 50:37
135 Nick Jackson Bolton Tri Club 50:37
136 L Scott V40 33 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 51:02
137 DavidFlood V40 34 Bury Athletic Club 51:09
138 A Worthington V45 27 Burnden Road Runners 51:14
139 Dave Grundy V45 28 Bury Athletic Club 51:37
140 Barry Allman V50 19 Horwich R M I Harriers 51:50
141 M Cartwright V40 35 Radcliffe Ac 51:59
142 G Critchley V50 20 Radcliffe Ac 52:12
143 Tony Atkinson V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 52:22
144 $David Dyson V50 21 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 52:28
145 Mark Swindell V40 36 Horwich R M I Harriers 52:58
146 Nev McGraw V60 8 Glossopdale Harriers 53:06
147 MattCox V50 22 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 53:21
148 Pete Jepson V65 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 53:38
149 $Nigel Shepherd V50 23 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 53:40
150 CraigClark V40 37 Hyndburn Ac 53:49
151 Ted Orrell V70 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:49
152 M Winstanley V60 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 54:20
153 Barry Chester V60 10 Chorley Ac 54:48
154 Carl Buckley V60 11 Glossopdale Harriers 55:00
155 T Richardson V40 38 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 55:12
156 $Richrd Shields V55 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 55:51
157 John Orrell V40 39 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 56:14
158 PhilRoberts V60 12 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 57:19
159 Mark Murphy Radcliffe Ac 57:51
160 Dave Hitchen V60 13 Burnden Road Runners 58:15
161 Eddie Murray V65 2 Chorley Ac 59:43
162 JimTaylor V60 14 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:00:44
163 BillMiller Bolton United Harriers & Ac 1:01:22
164 PhilMcCullagh V50 24 Chorley Ac 1:01:46
165 Paul Basnett V40 40 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
1:02:07
166 Jack McGuire V50 25 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:36
167 MikeCoppin V65 3 Chorley Ac 1:14:50
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Senior — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 68 — 3 Andy Buttery 6 Ashley Kay 9 Ashley Holt 10 Joe Kelly 17 Steve Duxbury 23 AaronBarker
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 148 — 8 MarkAspinall 11 GaryShaw 13 DaidEdmondson19 Ray Lees 46 PaulArcher 51 AlanLife
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 190 — 1 M Proctor 18 Ian Roberts 37 PaulLeary 38 John Cook 42 SGreenwood 54 JonLane
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 214 — 2 Matt Nuttall 7 PaulGuinan 33 DannyMaynard 39 GaryPearse 52 MarkAlmond 81 RichardTaylor
5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 222 — 5 Tony Battersby 12 Phil Foster 24 AGoulding 41 AndyArnold 64 John Indricks 76 D McCarrick
6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 229 — 15 FraserJardine 25 YerleBenoit 32 Alex Chadwick 48 D Grimshaw 53 TomGosling 56 GrahamShaw
7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 288 —16 SimonFord 40 PeterChan 47 Mark Riches 55 TroyTopping 62 PeterMulleady 68 Rufus Bennett
8 Burnden Road Runners 294 — 20 Keith Thomas 26 AndyStaveley 36 JohnKnowles 43 Stewart Jones 61 Andy Duffy 108 Don Nichol
9 Horwich R M I Harriers 302 — 4 GarethBooth 22 SimnParkinson 27 Steve Nolan 60 Mike Crook 94 C Waterworth 95 PeterRamsdale

10 Chorley Harriers 334 — 14 KeithJohnston 44 Phil Iddon 49 Malc Christie 67 Chris Whitlock 74 DanEdwards 86 IanCrabtree
11 Radcliffe Ac 431 — 29 AdrianHarris 58 David Bartlett 75 Mike Cunliffe 80 K McGilvray 93 Steve Hamer 96 DaveAbernethy
12 Bury Athletic Club 490 — 34 Pete Bates 45 AndyMilligan 72 D McConville 97 Les Smalley 120 David Flood 122 DaveGrundy
13 Chorley Ac 598 — 65 SimonTownsend73 PaulWareing 102 David Taylor 110 H Minorczyk 114 Rick Cordwell 134

Barry Chester

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 MattNuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 37:02
2 $MalcEadie V40 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 37:28
3 $Dave Lockett V40 3 Salford Harriers 37:56
4 PaulGuinan V40 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 38:27
5 Mark Aspinall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:34
6 $David Townsend V40 5 WiganPhoenix 38:46
7 PhilFoster V45 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac 39:34
8 DaidEdmondson V40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:01
9 Steve Duxbury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:19
10 Ray Lees V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:45
11 Keith Thomas V50 1 Burnden Road Runners 40:51
12 A Goulding V40 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac 41:26
13 Andy Staveley V45 3 Burnden Road Runners 41:37
14 Steve Nolan V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers 41:38
15 Brian Shaw V40 8 Darwen Dashers Rc 41:41
16 Adrian Harris V50 2 Radcliffe Ac 41:48
17 Richard Stott V50 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:10
18 MSolomon V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:35
19 Pete Bates V50 4 Bury Athletic Club 42:45
20 Mark France V45 5 Darwen Dashers Rc 42:47
21 Paul Leary V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 42:50
22 JohnCook V50 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 42:52
23 Gary Pearse V40 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 42:55
24 Peter Chan V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:00
25 Stewart Jones V50 6 Burnden Road Runners 43:19
26 AndyMilligan V40 11 Bury Athletic Club 43:23
27 Paul Archer V40 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:25
28 Mark Riches V45 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:27
29 D Grimshaw V40 13 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 43:40
30 MalcChristie V45 9 Chorley Harriers 43:41
31 Alan Life V40 14 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:04
32 MarkAlmond V40 15 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:06
33 Troy Topping V45 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 44:37
34 Graham Shaw V50 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:41
35 DavidSmith V40 16 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 44:43
36 Chris Maher V40 17 Bolton Tri Club 44:52
37 MikeCrook V60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 45:03
38 Andy Duffy V45 11 Burnden Road Runners 45:07
39 $Rus Derbyshire V50 8 Salford Harriers 45:10
40 PeterMulleady V45 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 45:13
41 Simon Townsend V45 13 Chorley Ac 45:33
42 Barry Mitchell V60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:39
43 Chris Whitlock V40 18 Chorley Harriers 46:03
44 Rufus Bennett V40 19 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:19
45 Terry Gardiner V45 14 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:23
46 ColinDavies V40 20 Bolton Tri Club 46:24
47 Andrew Doyle V40 21 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 46:29
48 DMcConville V45 15 Bury Athletic Club 46:36
49 PaulWareing V45 16 Chorley Ac 46:37
50 MikeCunliffe V40 22 Radcliffe Ac 46:53
51 Shaun Moran V50 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:56
52 MarkWalker V40 23 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 46:57
53 SimonSmith V40 24 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 46:59
54 K McGilvray V55 3 Radcliffe Ac 47:06
55 Richard Taylor V40 25 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47:09
56 SimonFox V45 17 Darwen Dashers Rc 47:11
57 NormanEames V60 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 47:11
58 Trevor Mayren V50 10 Bolton Tri Club 47:24
59 $Martin Kerry V45 18 Blackburn Road Runners 47:36
60 Nigel Shaw V60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 47:41

61 Ian Crabtree V40 26 Chorley Harriers 47:46
62 IanHodkinson V45 19 Bolton Tri Club 47:47
63 David Herne V45 20 Chorley Harriers 48:13
64 Pete Lyons V60 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 48:14
65 $Gary Banks V45 21 Unattached 48:14
66 John Lee V40 27 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:15
67 JamesHickie V50 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:19
68 Steve Hamer V50 12 Radcliffe Ac 48:24
69 C Waterworth V50 13 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:35
70 PeterRamsdale V50 14 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:40
71 Dave Abernethy V40 28 Radcliffe Ac 48:42
72 Les Smalley V40 29 Bury Athletic Club 48:46
73 Mark Lysycia V45 22 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:48
74 GrahamHook V40 30 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 48:52
75 Andy Howarth V40 31 Leigh Harriers & Ac 48:58
76 David Taylor V45 23 Chorley Ac 49:04
77 MO’rielly V50 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:08
78 G Schofield V55 4 Chorley Harriers 49:10
79 Steve Leak V45 24 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:13
80 John Barber V50 16 Glossopdale Harriers 49:18
81 Steve Foster V45 25 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:23
82 DonNichol V50 17 Burnden Road Runners 49:29
83 PeterBland V60 6 Horwich R M I Harriers 49:35
84 H Minorczyk V60 7 Chorley Ac 49:43
85 JohnMayall V45 26 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 49:46
86 Garry Baines V50 18 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:57
87 MarkWilliams V40 32 Radcliffe Ac 50:25
88 L Scott V40 33 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 51:02
89 DavidFlood V40 34 Bury Athletic Club 51:09
90 A Worthington V45 27 Burnden Road Runners 51:14
91 Dave Grundy V45 28 Bury Athletic Club 51:37
92 Barry Allman V50 19 Horwich R M I Harriers 51:50
93 M Cartwright V40 35 Radcliffe Ac 51:59
94 G Critchley V50 20 Radcliffe Ac 52:12
95 Tony Atkinson V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 52:22
96 $David Dyson V50 21 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 52:28
97 Mark Swindell V40 36 Horwich R M I Harriers 52:58
98 Nev McGraw V60 8 Glossopdale Harriers 53:06
99 MattCox V50 22 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 53:21
100 Pete Jepson V65 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 53:38
101 $Nigel Shepherd V50 23 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 53:40
102 CraigClark V40 37 Hyndburn Ac 53:49
103 Ted Orrell V70 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:49
104 M Winstanley V60 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 54:20
105 Barry Chester V60 10 Chorley Ac 54:48
106 Carl Buckley V60 11 Glossopdale Harriers 55:00
107 T Richardson V40 38 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 55:12
108 $Richrd Shields V55 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 55:51
109 John Orrell V40 39 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 56:14
110 PhilRoberts V60 12 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 57:19
111 Dave Hitchen V60 13 Burnden Road Runners 58:15
112 Eddie Murray V65 2 Chorley Ac 59:43
113 JimTaylor V60 14 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:00:44
114 PhilMcCullagh V50 24 Chorley Ac 1:01:46
115 Paul Basnett V40 40 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
1:02:07
116 Jack McGuire V50 25 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:36
117 MikeCoppin V65 3 Chorley Ac 1:14:50
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Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39 — 3 Mark Aspinall 5 DaidEdmondson 7 Ray Lees 24 Paul Archer
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 52 — 1 MattNuttall 2 PaulGuinan 20 Gary Pearse 29 Mark Almond
3 Burnden Road Runners 75 — 8 Keith Thomas 10 Andy Staveley 22 Stewart Jones 35 Andy Duffy
4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 94 — 6 Steve Duxbury 14 Richard Stott 15 MSolomon 59 Pete Lyons
5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 112 — 21 Peter Chan 25 Mark Riches 30 Troy Topping 36 Peter Mulleady
6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 138 — 18 Paul Leary 19 John Cook 48 Mark Walker 53 NormanEames
7 Bury Athletic Club 149 — 16 Pete Bates 23 Andy Milligan 44 DMcConville 66 Les Smalley
8 Radcliffe Ac 171 — 13 Adrian Harris 46 Mike Cunliffe 50 K McGilvray 62 Steve Hamer
9 Horwich R M I Harriers 172 — 11 Steve Nolan 34 MikeCrook 63 C Waterworth 64 Peter Ramsdale
10 Chorley Harriers 180 — 27 Malc Christie 39 Chris Whitlock 56 Ian Crabtree 58 David Herne
11 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 182 — 26 D Grimshaw 31 Graham Shaw 43 Andrew Doyle 82 L Scott
12 Darwen Dashers Rc 185 — 12 Brian Shaw 17 Mark France 52 Simon Fox 104 Jim Taylor
13 Bolton Tri Club 186 — 33 Chris Maher 42 Colin Davies 54 Trevor Mayren 57 Ian Hodkinson
14 Chorley Ac 230 — 37 Simon Townsend 45 Paul Wareing 70 David Taylor 78 H Minorczyk

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:22
2 Joe Kelly Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:44
3 Fraser Jardine Bolton United Harriers & Ac 40:12
4 $TomPowell Trafford AC 41:14
5 Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:23
6 Danny Maynard Blackburn Harriers & Ac 42:37
7 S Greenwood Rochdale Harriers & Ac 43:13
8 TomGosling Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:08
9 S Christie Moston & District H & Ac 50:32

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7 — 1 Ashley Kay 2 Joe Kelly 4 Aaron Barker


